



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.10  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations  
Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9

01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$918,886.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$1,059,738.71
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,084,545.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.10  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations  
Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9

01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation  
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
202.191	REMOVING EXISTING DRAIN TROUGHS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1290.00	11.00	\$14,190.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	5.00	100.00	\$500.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	278.00	200.00	\$55,600.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	171.00	200.00	\$34,200.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	GAL	218.00	3.00	\$654.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	38.00	75.00	\$2,850.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
511.07	COFFERDAM	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1015.00	18.00	\$18,270.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1720.00	18.00	\$30,960.00
518.10	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	70.00	165.00	\$11,550.00
518.20	PIER REPAIRS	SF	260.00	165.00	\$42,900.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	270.00	20.00	\$5,400.00
518.40	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	65.00	90.00	\$5,850.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	LF	1310.00	8.00	\$10,480.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	105.00	185.00	\$19,425.00
518.80	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	570.00	50.00	\$28,500.00
518.81	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
520.22111	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (DANVILLE CORNER ROAD)	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
520.22112	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (FISHER FARM ROAD)	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
520.22113	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (CENTER ROAD)	EA	2.00	16000.00	\$32,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.10  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations  
Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9

01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	1.00	\$6.00
603.91	PRESSURE TREATED WOOD DRAIN TROUGH	LF	70.00	165.00	\$11,550.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	355.00	24.00	\$8,520.00
607.171	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC PRIVACY FENCE	LF	1750.00	36.00	\$63,000.00
607.23	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA	2.00	1050.00	\$2,100.00
607.34	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	20.00	500.00	\$10,000.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	8.00	125.00	\$1,000.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	5.00	100.00	\$500.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	50.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	24.00	8.00	\$192.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1990.00	1.00	\$1,990.00
643.712	FLASHING BEACON - SOLAR POWERED	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	12.00	150.00	\$1,800.00
652.331	DRUM	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	5250.00	18.00	\$94,500.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	208.00	28.00	\$5,824.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	42.00	200.00	\$8,400.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	42.00	75.00	\$3,150.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	UNIT	42.00	150.00	\$6,300.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	325.00	3.00	\$975.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	82000.00	\$82,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$918,886.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.10**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations**  
**Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9**

**01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors**  
**Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
202.191	REMOVING EXISTING DRAIN TROUGHS	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1290.00	12.50	\$16,125.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	5.00	51.00	\$255.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	278.00	185.00	\$51,430.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	171.00	185.00	\$31,635.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	GAL	218.00	3.00	\$654.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	38.00	137.00	\$5,206.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
511.07	COFFERDAM	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1015.00	20.00	\$20,300.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1720.00	40.00	\$68,800.00
518.10	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	70.00	215.00	\$15,050.00
518.20	PIER REPAIRS	SF	260.00	105.00	\$27,300.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	270.00	27.00	\$7,290.00
518.40	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	65.00	100.00	\$6,500.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	LF	1310.00	20.50	\$26,855.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	105.00	332.00	\$34,860.00
518.80	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	570.00	48.00	\$27,360.00
518.81	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
520.22111	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (DANVILLE CORNER ROAD)	EA	2.00	24000.00	\$48,000.00
520.22112	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (FISHER FARM ROAD)	EA	2.00	18000.00	\$36,000.00
520.22113	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (CENTER ROAD)	EA	2.00	18000.00	\$36,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.10**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations**  
**Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9**

**01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	0.01	\$0.01
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	0.01	\$0.06
603.91	PRESSURE TREATED WOOD DRAIN TROUGH	LF	70.00	98.00	\$6,860.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	355.00	26.00	\$9,230.00
607.171	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC PRIVACY FENCE	LF	1750.00	38.50	\$67,375.00
607.23	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA	2.00	1108.00	\$2,216.00
607.34	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	20.00	510.00	\$10,200.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	8.00	223.00	\$1,784.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	60.00	74.00	\$4,440.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	5.00	68.00	\$340.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	5.00	17.00	\$85.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1265.00	\$1,265.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	50.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	24.00	4.00	\$96.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1990.00	0.85	\$1,691.50
643.712	FLASHING BEACON - SOLAR POWERED	EA	1.00	7755.00	\$7,755.00
652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	6.00	0.01	\$0.06
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	12.00	140.00	\$1,680.00
652.331	DRUM	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	5250.00	20.00	\$105,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	54200.00	\$54,200.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	208.00	0.01	\$2.08
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	42.00	200.00	\$8,400.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	42.00	75.00	\$3,150.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	UNIT	42.00	150.00	\$6,300.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	325.00	4.00	\$1,300.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	106499.00	\$106,499.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,059,738.71</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.10  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations  
Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9

01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.  
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
202.191	REMOVING EXISTING DRAIN TROUGHS	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1290.00	11.00	\$14,190.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	5.00	75.00	\$375.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	278.00	185.00	\$51,430.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	171.00	185.00	\$31,635.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	GAL	218.00	3.00	\$654.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	38.00	55.00	\$2,090.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2075 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
511.07	COFFERDAM	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1015.00	20.00	\$20,300.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1720.00	15.00	\$25,800.00
518.10	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	70.00	115.00	\$8,050.00
518.20	PIER REPAIRS	SF	260.00	120.00	\$31,200.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	270.00	21.00	\$5,670.00
518.40	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	65.00	65.00	\$4,225.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	LF	1310.00	8.00	\$10,480.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	105.00	165.00	\$17,325.00
518.80	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	570.00	50.00	\$28,500.00
518.81	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	30.00	240.00	\$7,200.00
520.22111	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (DANVILLE CORNER ROAD)	EA	2.00	32000.00	\$64,000.00
520.22112	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (FISHER FARM ROAD)	EA	2.00	34000.00	\$68,000.00
520.22113	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (CENTER ROAD)	EA	2.00	36000.00	\$72,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.10  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge And Culvert Repairs - 4 Locations  
Mile 75.8 To Mile 91.9

01/18/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	6.00	1.00	\$6.00
603.91	PRESSURE TREATED WOOD DRAIN TROUGH	LF	70.00	100.00	\$7,000.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	355.00	23.00	\$8,165.00
607.171	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC PRIVACY FENCE	LF	1750.00	34.00	\$59,500.00
607.23	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
607.34	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	20.00	450.00	\$9,000.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	8.00	170.00	\$1,360.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	60.00	65.00	\$3,900.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	5.00	70.00	\$350.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	5.00	25.00	\$125.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	50.00	125.00	\$6,250.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	24.00	10.00	\$240.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1990.00	2.00	\$3,980.00
643.712	FLASHING BEACON - SOLAR POWERED	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
652.331	DRUM	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	5250.00	10.00	\$52,500.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	208.00	30.00	\$6,240.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	42.00	200.00	\$8,400.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	42.00	75.00	\$3,150.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	UNIT	42.00	150.00	\$6,300.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	325.00	4.00	\$1,300.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	97455.00	\$97,455.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,084,545.00</b>